corporate purposes, and such other purposes described in the “Use of Proceeds” section of this Offering
Circular.
 
We will not receive any proceeds from the sale of the common stock by the Selling Shareholders.

   
Risk Factors: Investing in our Common Stock involves a high degree of risk. See “Risk Factors.”
 
As of September 3, 2021, (1,728,095,062) one billion seven hundred twenty-eight million, ninety-five thousand, sixty two shares of common stock, $0.0001 par
value per share, were issued and outstanding out of the (5,000,000,000) five billion shares of common stock authorized.

USE OF PROCEEDS

 
We will not receive any of the proceeds from the sale of the common stock by the Selling Shareholders.